
2025 AMARILLO GOLDEN SANDSTORM

FOOTBALL SCHEDULES
UPDATED 7/24/2025

VARSITY YANNIGANS FRESHMAN BLACK FRESHMAN GOLD

SCRIMMAGE

SCRIMMAGE

WEEK 1

WEEK 2

WEEK 3

WEEK 4

WEEK 5

WEEK 6

WEEK 7

WEEK 8

WEEK 9

WEEK 10

WEEK 11

Intersquad Intersquad @ Frenship @ Frenship

vs Frenship vs Frenship vs Frenship vs Frenship

vs Odessa @ Odessa vs Odessa vs Odessa

@ San Angelo Central vs San Angelo Central @ San Angelo Central @ San Angelo Central

@ Midland vs Midland @ Midland @ Midland

vs Palo Duro @ Palo Duro vs Palo Duro vs Palo Duro

vs Lubbock Monterey @ Lubbock Monterey vs Lubbock Monterey vs Lubbock Monterey

@ Abilene vs Abilene @ Abilene @ Abilene

vs Caprock @ Caprock vs Caprock vs Caprock

Open Open Open Open

@ Lubbock Coronado vs Lubbock Coronado @ Lubbock Coronado @ Lubbock Coronado

vs Lubbock @ Lubbock vs Lubbock vs Lubbock

@ Tascosa vs Tascosa @ Tascosa @ Tascosa

Amarillo High School | TBD Amarillo High School | TBD Frenship High School | TBD Frenship High School | TBD

Thursday, August 21 Thursday, August 21 Thursday, August 21 Thursday, August 21
Dick Bivins Stadium | TBD Dick Bivins Stadium | TBD Dick Bivins Stadium | TBD Dick Bivins Stadium | TBD

Friday, August 29 Thursday, August 28 Thursday, August 28 Thursday, August 28
Dick Bivins Stadium | 7:00 PM

Friday, September 5 Thursday, September 4 Thursday, September 4 Thursday, September 4
San Angelo Stadium | 7:00 PM Dick Bivins Stadium | 3:30 PM San Angelo Stadium | 3:00 PM Old Bobcat Stadium | 3:00 PM

Friday, September 12 Thursday, September 11 Thursday, September 11 Thursday, September 11
Astound Broadband Stadium | 7:00 PM Dick Bivins Stadium | 4:00 PM Memorial Stadium | 6:30 PM Memorial Stadium | 5:00 PM

Friday, September 19 Thursday, September 18 Thursday, September 18 Thursday, September 18
Dick Bivins Stadium | 7:00 PM Dick Bivins Stadium | 3:30 PM Amarillo High School | 4:00 PM Amarillo High School | 5:30 PM

Thursday, September 25 Wednesday, September 24 Wednesday, September 24 Wednesday, September 24
Dick Bivins Stadium | 7:00 PM Monterey High School | 5:00 PM Dick Bivins Stadium | 4:00 PM Dick Bivins Stadium | 6:00 PM

Friday, October 3 Thursday, October 2 Thursday, October 2 Thursday, October 2
Shotwell Stadium | 7:00 PM Dick Bivins Stadium | 4:00 PM Shotwell Stadium | 4:00 PM Shotwell Stadium Annex | 4:00 PM

Thursday, October 9 Wednesday, October 8 Wednesday, October 8 Wednesday, October 8
Dick Bivins Stadium | 7:00 PM Caprock High School | 4:00 PM Amarillo High School | 4:00 PM Amarillo High School | 5:30 PM

Thursday, October 23 Wednesday, October 22 Wednesday, October 22 Wednesday, October 22
Lowrey Field | 7:00 PM Amarillo High School | 5:00 PM Coronado High School | 6:30 PM Coronado High School| 5:00 PM

Friday, October 31 Thursday, October 30 Thursday, October 30 Thursday, October 30
Dick Bivins Stadium | 7:00 PM Lubbock High School | 5:00 PM Dick Bivins Stadium | 3:30 PM Amarillo High School | 4:00 PM

Friday, November 7 Thursday, November 6 Thursday, November 6 Thursday, November 6
Dick Bivins Stadium | 7:00 PM Dick Bivins Stadium | 3:30 PM Tascosa High School | 4:00 PM Amarillo High School | 4:00 PM

Saturday, August 16 Saturday, August 16 Friday, August 15 Friday, August 15

Ratliff Stadium | 5:00 PM Dick Bivins Stadium | 3:30 PM Amarillo High School | 3:30 PM


